
ENCLOSURE A-1 
March 14, 2024 

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CONCERN 

Consider approval of Change Order #1 for the Oldham County Schools Field #2 Improvements 
Project. 

DISCUSSION 

On November 20, 2023, the Board approved the Award of Contract for the Oldham County 
Schools Field #2 Improvements Project to the GeoSurfaces, Inc. 

Change Order #1 (attached) proposes a proposes additional cost for stabilization of soils at OCHS 
and value engineered field grade at NOHS for a net amount of $102,882.32 to the to the Oldham 
County Schools Field #2 Improvements Project. 

KNB Architects and Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities Management, recommend approval of 
Change Order #1 in the amount of $102,882.32 to the GeoSurfaces, Inc contract. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approve Change Order #1 for the Oldham County Schools Field #2 Improvements Project in the 
amounts of $102,882.32 for submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District 
Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities 
Management to execute the necessary documentation. 

On a motion by _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  , seconded by _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  , and 
unanimously carried, the Board approved Change Order #1 for the Oldham County Schools Field 
#2 Improvements Project in the amounts of $102,882.32 for submission to the Kentucky 
Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and hereby 
authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation. 

Susanne Hundley, Chairman Dr. Jason Radford 
Superintendent and Secretary to the Board 




















